
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Response to Public Comments on the Draft RI Report 126 days Tue 4/19/16 Tue 8/23/16

6 Tech Memos and RI Work Plan Addendum #3 for Addl. Investigation 81 days Fri 7/22/16 Tue 10/11/16

17 Permitting 284 days Thu 10/20/16 Mon 7/31/17

19 Additional Field Investigation Activities 298 days Mon 12/5/16 Fri 9/29/17

20 Initial Mobilization 1 day Mon 12/5/16 Tue 12/6/16

21 Field Investigation Activities 297 days Tue 12/6/16 Fri 9/29/17

22 Finalize the RI Report 243 days Fri 9/29/17 Wed 5/30/18

23 Preapre Draft Final RI Report 119 days Fri 9/29/17 Fri 1/26/18

24 Draft Final RI Submittal 0 days Fri 1/26/18 Fri 1/26/18

25 DOEE Reviews 52 days Fri 1/26/18 Mon 3/19/18

26 Public Comment Period 30 days Mon 3/19/18 Wed 4/18/18

27 Finalize RI Report 42 days Wed 4/18/18 Wed 5/30/18

28 Final Submittal 0 days Wed 5/30/18 Wed 5/30/18

29 FS Report 305 days Fri 9/29/17 Tue 7/31/18

30 Draft FS Report Submittal 180 days Fri 9/29/17 Wed 3/28/18

31 DOEE Reviews 50 days Wed 3/28/18 Thu 5/17/18

32 Public Comment Period 30 days Thu 5/17/18 Sat 6/16/18

33 Finalize FS Report 45 days Sat 6/16/18 Tue 7/31/18

34 Final Submittal 0 days Tue 7/31/18 Tue 7/31/18

35 *** Assumptions are listed below.
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35 *** Assumptions are listed below.

The schedule is based on the following assumptions:

1. All task durations are in calendar days.

2. The schedule shows assumed timeframes for DOEE’s document reviews.  One Draft and one Final submission are assumed for each document. If additional reviews or longer review times are needed, the schedule needs to be adjusted accordingly.

3. As of the revision of this calendar, DOEE is reviewing data collected thus far and requiring additional work.  This will require permit modifications or additional permits.  

4. Permits (Task 17) include outstanding permits as well as additional permits to be applied for based on #3 above.  Schedule will be revisited upon receipt of all permits and access agreements.  

5. Duration of additional field investigation activities (Task 19) is currently an estimate and dependent upon the extent of additional work required and the receipt of permits.  

6. Duration for data validation and compilation, as part of the field activities (Task 21), is based on a laboratory turnaround time of 28 days.  Data validation and compilation for forensics and some specialized analyses could take longer.    

7. Task 25 - Draft-Final RI Report Submittal schedule is within the Consent Decree (CD) requirements.  

8. Task 31 - Draft FS Report Submittal schedule is within the CD requirements.  

9. This schedule assumes that treatability studies are not necessary prior to completing the FS.  In the event a treatability study is required, this schedule for the FS Report will be revised as needed and the Final FS shall be approved by September 30, 

2018.   
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